Name of Issuing Authority/Bank: Dhaka Bank PLC.

Regarding Information about NRB Bond Related Issue offices/Branches

Table-1: Name of Concern Department of Head Office: International Division

Sl no. | Concern Official(s) Name & Designation Mobile Number Email Address
1. Monsur Alam, Senior Assistant Vice President 01721770260 monsur.alam@dhakabank.com.bd
2. Rahbar Alam, Senior Principal Officer 01737249893 rahbar.alam@dhakabank.com.bd
3. Durjoy Barua, Principal Officer 01970439871 durjoy.barua@dhakabank.com.bd

Table-2: NRB Bond Related Issuing Branches in Bangladesh

Sl Issue Office/Branch Branch Manager Name | Dedicated Phone Bond Related Mobile Email Address
no. Name & Address and Designation Number Concern Official(s) Number
Name & Designation
1. | Foreign Exchange Md Waliul Islam, 01711907556 Rumana Shahid, 01708493135 rumana.shahid@dhaka
Branch Senior Vice President Vice President bank.com.bd
Biman Bhaban,100,
Motijheel C/A, Dhaka Shahara Khan Kakoli, | 01798417133 shahara.khan@dhakab
Senior Principal Officer ank.com.bd
2. | Gulshan Cirlce 2 Md. Aftab Uddin 01716464588 Md. Asaduzzaman 01709632810 asaduzzaman.parvez@
Branch Senior Vice President Parvez, dhakabank.com.bd
Bilquis Tower, Plot Vice President
No. 06, Road No.46,
Gulshan Circle -02,
Dhaka-1212
3. | Banani Branch Md. Abdul Muhyemen 01709632812 Soumitro Kumar Saha, | 01711288404 soumitro.kumar@dha
73/B Kemal Ataturk Executive Vice President Vice President kabank.com.bd
Avenue, Banani C/A, Md. Golam Hossalin, 01962601640 golam.hossain@dhaka
Dhaka-1213 Senior Assistant Vice bank.com.bd
President
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Table-3: NRB Bond Related Issuing Offices/Branches in Abroad (If any)

Sl no.

Issue Office/Branch

Issue Office/Branch In-Charge

Dedicated Phone

Bond Related

Mobile Number

Email Address

Name & Address Name and Designation Number Concern Official(s)
Name & Designation
Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil
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